2019 SIDEWALKS IMPROVEMENTS (VARIOUS LOCATIONS - SEE LOCATION MAP)

Bids Opened: 2-May-19 Successful Bidder: J.B & Co. LLC

						2019	SIDEW	ALK IM	PROVE	MENTS	(VARIO	US LO	CATION	S)							
		J.B. &			Co. LLC	Ratcliff Hardscape, Ltd.		New World Contracting		2L Construction, LLC		KT Contracting		RBR Infrastructure & Road, LLC		VA Construction, Inc.		FNH Construction, LLC		HQS Construction	
Item No.	Name of Pay Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, Construct 6" depth x 10' wide, 3000 psi concrete sidewalk pavement, complete in place	15,200	SF	\$7.41	\$112,632.00	\$6.07	\$92,264.00	\$9.50	\$144,400.00	\$6.50	\$98,800.00	\$9.15	\$139,080.00	\$7.25	\$110,200.00	\$9.50	\$144,400.00	\$9.50	\$144,400.00	\$10.00	\$152,000.00
2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, Construct 6" depth x 8' wide, 3000 psi concrete sidewalk pavement, complete in place	14,500	SF	\$7.41	\$107,445.00	\$6.07	\$88,015.00	\$9.00	\$130,500.00	\$6.25	\$90,625.00	\$9.15	\$132,675.00	\$7.25	\$105,125.00	\$9.50	\$137,750.00	\$9.50	\$137,750.00	\$10.00	\$145,000.00
3	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, Construct 4" depth x 6' wide, 3000 psi concrete sidewalk pavement, complete in place	27,000	SF	\$5.13	\$138,510.00	\$5.50	\$148,500.00	\$7.00	\$189,000.00	\$6.00	\$162,000.00	\$7.90	\$213,300.00	\$6.25	\$168,750.00	\$10.00	\$270,000.00	\$8.50	\$229,500.00	\$8.00	\$216,000.00
4	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, Construct 4" depth x 5' wide, 3000 psi concrete sidewalk pavement, complete in place	2,600	SF	\$5.13	\$13,338.00	\$5.50	\$14,300.00	\$7.00	\$18,200.00	\$5.75	\$14,950.00	\$7.65	\$19,890.00	\$6.25	\$16,250.00	\$10.00	\$26,000.00	\$8.50	\$22,100.00	\$8.00	\$20,800.00
	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TxDOT)(TYPE 7), complete in place	20	EA	\$1,254.00	\$25,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,855.00	\$37,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00
6	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TxDOT) (TYPE 5), complete in place	5	EA	\$1,710.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,650.00	\$13,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
7	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION at All Sidewalk Locations, complete in place	1	LS	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$40,625.00	\$40,625.00	\$21,859.00	\$21,859.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$15,075.50	\$15,075.50	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
8	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, Per CSWD- 08 (FW) Details with Form Liner Up To 5', complete in place FLEXIBLE BASE (6" DEPTH). complete in place	300	SF	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$56.25	\$16,875.00	\$52.00	\$15,600.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$225.00	\$67,500.00	\$210.00	\$63,000.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00
	V 1 1	60 100	SY SF	\$28.50 \$13.68	\$1,710.00 \$1,368.00	\$25.00 \$56.25	\$1,500.00	\$27.00 \$36.00	\$1,620.00	\$20.00 \$60.00	\$1,200.00 \$6,000.00	\$40.00 \$55.00	\$2,400.00 \$5,500.00	\$50.00 \$255.00	\$3,000.00 \$25,500.00	\$35.00 \$75.00	\$2,100.00 \$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
11	TOE WALL with Form Liner Up To 2-6", complete in place HANDRAIL, TxDOT "Type E" Pedestrian Handrail, complete in place	100	LF	\$13.68	\$1,368.00	\$93.75	\$5,625.00 \$9,375.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00 \$17,900.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$255.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00 \$165.00	\$10,000.00 \$16,500.00	\$110.00 \$165.00	\$11,000.00 \$16,500.00
12	JOINT SEALANT (1/2" wide by 1" deep), complete in place	8,300	LF	\$1.14	\$9,462.00	\$2.82	\$23,406.00	\$2.00	\$16,600.00	\$3.00	\$24,900.00	\$6.55	\$54,365.00	\$2.00	\$16,600.00	\$1.50	\$12,450.00	\$3.00	\$24,900.00	\$8.00	\$66,400.00
13	BLOCK SOD (BERMUDA) Provide and plan Bermuda Grass, complete in place	8,000	SY	\$4.56	\$36,480.00	\$6.25	\$50,000.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00	\$10.00	\$80,000.00	\$8.55	\$68,400.00	\$8.00	\$64,000.00	\$7.50	\$60,000.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00	\$10.00	\$80,000.00
14	TOPSOIL (4" DEPTH), complete in place	1,000	SY	\$17.10	\$17,100.00	\$3.13	\$3,130.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.50	\$8,500.00	\$9.75	\$9,750.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00
15	SEEDED CURLEX All Disturbed Areas, complete in place	4,000	SY	\$1.43	\$5,720.00	\$3.13	\$12,520.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	\$8.20	\$32,800.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.50	\$14,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.00	\$32,000.00
16	SELECT FILL behind retaining Wall, complete in place	50	CY	\$28.50	\$1,425.00	\$43.75	\$2,187.50	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
17	EMBANKMENT, complete in place	1,000	CY	\$11.40	\$11,400.00	\$43.75	\$43,750.00	\$38.00	\$38,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$46.00	\$46,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
18	Low-Water Crossing, complete in place	2	EA	\$3,420.00	\$6,840.00	\$8,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,987.00	\$3,974.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	DEMOLITION, Remove and dispose existing driveway, sidewalk, pavers and ramps, complete in place	13,000	SF	\$2.00	\$26,000.00	\$3.75	\$48,750.00	\$3.00	\$39,000.00	\$2.50	\$32,500.00	\$2.50	\$32,500.00	\$1.75	\$22,750.00	\$4.50	\$58,500.00	\$2.75	\$35,750.00	\$3.60	\$46,800.00
20	DEMOLITION, Sawcut and remove existing curb and gutter, complete in place	500	LF	\$7.41	\$3,705.00	\$11.25	\$5,625.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
21	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB ON SIDEWALK, complete in place	500	LF	\$10.26	\$5,130.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$17.75	\$8,875.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.50	\$7,750.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
22	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, complete in place	500	LF	\$19.38	\$9,690.00	\$31.25	\$15,625.00	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$38.50	\$19,250.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL and BARRICADES, complete in place ADJUST IRRIGATION SYSTEM, contractor to remove and	1	LS	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,317.00	\$23,317.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,035.38	\$25,035.38	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
24	replace irrigation valves, lines, heads and other replace irrigation valves, lines, heads and other reporter and reportenances as necessary for installations of sidewalks, complete in place	1	LS	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,261.00	\$11,261.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,035.37	\$10,035.37	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00
25	LANDSCAPE ADJUSTMENT, contractor to remove and replace existing trees, shrubs, plants and other appurtenances as required for installation of sidewalks, complete in place	1	LS	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,962.00	\$5,962.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
26	SIGN POST, Remove and Relocate, complete in place	5	EA	\$570.00	\$2,850.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$331.00	\$1,655.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
	EROSION CONTROL, Contractor to supply and install,																				
27	maintenance, and remove erosion control devices such as silt fence, inlet protection, and stabilized construction entrance as requested by Director of Engineering Services, complete in place	1	LS	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	TOTAL				\$615,025.00		\$710,822.50		\$839,868.00		\$929,975.00		\$968,705.75		\$998,925.00		\$1,138,525.50		\$1,149,950.00		\$1,190,000.00

- ** Bid Quantities are estimated, actual quantities are to be measured on the field.
- ** The CONTRACTOR to construct sidewalks in priority location as shown on the location maps unless approved by the Director of Public Works and Engineering Services
- ** The CONTRACTOR to apply for Right of Way permit and request for locates prior perform work at each location.
- ** The CONTRACTOR to coordinate with Glynn Tidwell at 469-980-8069 prior to perform work at each location.
- ** The CONTRACTOR shall have the correct Traffic Control Devices prior to perform work at each location.
- ** DENSITY TESTING shall be required at every 250' on sidewalk longer than 250' and at each barrier free ramp location. For sidewalk section less than 250' long, a minimum of one DENSITY TESTING shall be required.
- ** The CONTRACTOR shall coordinate with adjacent property owner and/or HOA to test and locate existing irrigation system prior to start grading for sidewalks.
- ** The CONTRACTOR shall meet with the City representative on the last Friday of the month for field measurements prior to submit pay estimates.
- ** VOLUMETRIC CONCRETE TRUCK mixing onsite will not be allowed. All concrete shall be Redi-Mixed